

Amendment No. 1

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

| | | |
|-----------------------|---------------|-------|
| ADOPTED | <u> </u> | (Y/N) |
| ADOPTED AS AMENDED | <u> </u> | (Y/N) |
| ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION | <u> </u> | (Y/N) |
| FAILED TO ADOPT | <u> </u> | (Y/N) |
| WITHDRAWN | <u> </u> | (Y/N) |
| OTHER | <u> </u> | |

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Civil Justice Subcommittee
Representative Artiles offered the following:

Amendment (with title amendment)

Remove lines 87-88 and insert:

as well as insurance, and to draw a warrant in the sum of
\$550,000 payable to Melvin and Alma Colindres, as personal

T I T L E A M E N D M E N T

Remove line 78 and insert:

WHEREAS, the Estate of Kevin Colindres and the City of
Miami have entered into a settlement agreement in the amount of
\$550,000 and the City of Miami has a private insurance policy